Battery Form Factor
Kriss Motors White Paper
October 2011 version 1.1 (10-09-2011)
Eric Kriss
Copyright © 2011 Kriss Motors
All rights reserved
Battery Form Factor Page 1
CONTENTS

Chinese legal review.
The SKU column lists the battery factory model designation. The next four columns describe the cell
physically: amp-hour capacity (Ah) and outside dimensions in millimeters. The Density column
measures milliamp-hours per cubic centimeter, a way to gage cell packaging efficiency (higher density
is better).
The table is sorted by a form Factor category which has been invented for this purpose.  In general,
the categories are defined by length and width dimensions within a 3mm threshold; for example, form
factor A cells are all within 1mm in width and length. Height is a somewhat less critical dimension.
There are four basic form factors – A, B, C, and D – and three related width variants that are named BB
signifying a subset of factor B. The 3 cells at the bottom of the table do not share dimensions with
other cell sizes and are therefore labelled  “n/a”. Selecting a non-conforming form factor means that
Battery Form Factor Page 4
Brand SKU Ah Width Length Height Factor Density Comment
CALB SE180AHA 180 71 182 279 A 49.9
HP-CT-180AH 180 72 183 286 A 47.8
Sinopoly SP-LFP180AHA 180 71 182 282 A 49.4
Sinopoly SP-LFP200AHA 200 71 182 282 A 54.9
CALB SE100AHA 100 67 142 218 B 48.2
Sinopoly SP-LFP90AHA 90 67 142 220 B 43.0
Sinopoly SP-LFP100AHA 100 67 142 220 B 47.8
Winston WB-LYP90AHA 90 61 143 218 BB 47.3 width variant
CALB SE60AHA 60 51 142 218 BB 38.0 width variant
Sinopoly SP-LPF60AHA-S2 60 34 139 222 BB 57.2 width variant
CALB SE70AHA 70 61 113 206 C 49.3
HP-PW-60AH 60 61 114 203 C 42.5
Sinopoly SP-LPF60AHA 60 61 116 183 C 46.3
Winston WB-LYP60AHA 60 61 115 203 C 42.1
CALB SE40AHA 40 46 182 116 D 41.2
Sinopoly SP-LPF40AHA 40 46 182 116 D 41.2
Winston WB-LYP40AHA 40 46 183 116 D 41.0
HP-PW-100AH 100 51 278 163 n/a 43.3 non-conforming size
Winston WB-LYP160AHA 160 65 209 280 n/a 42.1 non-conforming size
Winston WB-LYP100AHA 100 62 179 218 n/a 41.3 non-conforming size
Hipower
Hipower
Hipower
product substitution is more difficult and dependent upon a single trading company.